
February 1918 - February 2005

Republic of Iraq
Ministry of Water Resources

Prepared by
A Ministerial Committee

Tfte Encyclopedia 

of Irrigation in Iraq



Table of Contents-

11

19

29

32

33

35

35

41

42Annex 6:
General Directors of the Ministry of Irrigation as of 23rd March 2004
Organizational Structure of the Ministry of Irrigation for 1969
Organizational Structure of the Ministry of Irrigation for 1978
Organizational Structure of the Ministry of Irrigation for 1987
Organizational Structure of the Ministry of Irrigation for 1993
Organizational Structure of the Ministry of Water Resources for 2003

Annex 5:
General Directors of the Ministry of Irrigation from 9th April 2003 
(Downfall of the Former Regime) to 31st August 2003
(Dr Abdul Latif Jamal Rashid appointed as Minister of Water Resources)

Annex 4:
Heads of State Enterprises and General Directors since the Ministry 
of Irrigation Establishment in 1969 until April 2003

Annex 3:
Deputy Ministers of the Ministry of Irrigation since 1969

Annex 2:
First- Ministry of Irrigation Establishments

Annex I:
Directors and General Directors of Irrigation who had served 
since the Irrigation Office was first established in 1918.

Chapter Two:
Responsibilities and Activities of the Ministry of Irrigation 
and Currently the Ministry of Water Resources at Various Stages

Chapter Three:
Senior Managers and Directors of Irrigation Departments 1918-2005

Chapter One:
Chronology of Irrigation Departments since the 
Establishment of the State of Iraq to February 2005

Introduction
Irrigation Departments in Iraq Since 1918
Irrigation Departments in Iraq

3
8
9

44
45
46
47
48

I.



Marshlands (CRIM) 51

The l'nevclop< <lia of Irrigution in Iraq6

49
50

58
63
69
74
80
86
90

95
97
102
106
110
114
118
121
128
131

132
132
136
137
138
138
139
140
140
141
141
142
143
145
146

B- Large Barrages
1. Dibbis Barrage
2. Samarra Barrage and Al-Tharthar Regulator
3. Diyala Barrage
4. Kut Barrage
5. Amara Barrage
6. Ramadi Barrage
7. Falluja Barrage
8. Hindiya Barrage
9. Shatt Al-Kufa Regulator (or Al- Kufa Barrage)
10. Shatt Al- Abbasiya Regulator (Shatt Al-Shamiya)

C- Main Irrigation Projects
A- Projects on the Tigris River and its Tributaries
1. Kirkuk Irrigation Project
2. Northern Al-Jazeera Irrigation Project
3. Al-Is'haqi Irrigation Project
4. Diyala Basin Projects
A. Shahrazour Irrigation Project
B. Klar Irrigation Project
C. Qara Tappa Irrigation Project
D. Blajo- Khanaqin - Al-Wand Project
5. Lower Diyala Projects
A. Muqdadiya Irrigation Project
B. Al-Ruz Irrigation Project
C. Mahrout Irrigation Project
D. Khalis Irrigation Project
E. Sariya - Tai Asmar Irrigation Project

Organizational Structure of the Ministry of Water Resources for 2004 

Organizational Structure of the Centre for Restoration of Iraqi

A- Constructed Dams & Reservoirs

1. Dokan Dam
2. Darbandikhan Dam
3. Hemrin Dam
4. Haditha Dam
5. Mosul Dam
6. Dohuk Dam
7. Udhaim Dam

Chapter Four:
Major Dams and Reclamation Projects



206References

'Hie Encyclopedia of Irrigation in Iraq 7

B- Projects on the Euphrates River
1. Saqlawiya Irrigation Project
2. Projects of Al-Qanat Al-Muwahada Downstream of Falluja Barrage
A. Abu Ghraib Project
B. Ridhwaniya Project
C. Yousifiya Irrigation Project
D. Latifiya Irrigation Project
E. Iskandariya Irrigation Project
3. The Greater Al-Mussayiab Irrigation Project
4. Projects of Hindiya Barrage Upstream
A. Husseiniya Irrigation Project
B. Bani Hassan Irrigation Project
5. Hilla-Diwaniya Project
6. Daghara- Hurriya Project
7. Hilla-Kifil Irrigation Project
8. Kifil-Shannafiya Project
9. Rumaitha Irrigation Project

6. Dalmaj Irrigation Project
7. Dijaila Irrigation Project
8. East Gharraf Project
9. Amara Irrigation Project

C- The Main Outfall Drain
The Greater Gharraf Drain

150
152
153
155

157
157
163
163
164
167
168
169
170
175
175
176
181
182
187
188
195

201
204

!i


