**Republic of Iraq Ministry of Water Resources** 

## The Encyclopedia of Irrigation in Iraq

February 1918 - February 2005

Prepared by A Ministerial Committee

## **Table of Contents**

Introduction Irrigation Departments in Iraq Since 1918 Irrigation Departments in Iraq	3 8 9
mgadon Departments in raq	,
Chapter One: Chronology of Irrigation Departments since the Establishment of the State of Iraq to February 2005	11
Chapter Two: Responsibilities and Activities of the Ministry of Irrigation and Currently the Ministry of Water Resources at Various Stages	19
Chapter Three: Senior Managers and Directors of Irrigation Departments 1918-2005	29
Annex 1: Directors and General Directors of Irrigation who had served since the Irrigation Office was first established in 1918.	32
Annex 2: First- Ministry of Irrigation Establishments	33
Annex 3: Deputy Ministers of the Ministry of Irrigation since 1969	35
Annex 4: Heads of State Enterprises and General Directors since the Ministry of Irrigation Establishment in 1969 until April 2003	35
Annex 5: General Directors of the Ministry of Irrigation from 9th April 2003 (Downfall of the Former Regime) to 31st August 2003 (Dr Abdul Latif Jamal Rashid appointed as Minister of Water Resources)	41
Annex 6:	42
General Directors of the Ministry of Irrigation as of 23rd March 2004	
Organizational Structure of the Ministry of Irrigation for 1969	44
Organizational Structure of the Ministry of Irrigation for 1978	45
Organizational Structure of the Ministry of Irrigation for 1987	46
Organizational Structure of the Ministry of Irrigation for 1993	47
Organizational Structure of the Ministry of Water Resources for 2003	48

calleter Resources for 2004	49
Structure of the Ministry of Water Resource	50
Organizational Structure of the Ministry of Water Resources for 2004  Organizational Structure of the Centre for Restoration of Iraqi	
Organizational Structure	
Marshlands (CRIM)	51
T. com	
Chapter Four: Major Dams and Reclamation Projects	
Major Dams and Rectalitation	
A- Constructed Dams & Reservoirs	58
	63
1. Dokan Dam	
2. Darbandikhan Dam	69
3. Hemrin Dam	74
4. Haditha Dam	80
5. Mosul Dam	86
6. Dohuk Dam	90
7. Udhaim Dam	
B- Large Barrages	95
1. Dibbis Barrage	97
2. Samarra Barrage and Al-Tharthar Regulator	102
3. Diyala Barrage	
4. Kut Barrage	106
5. Amara Barrage	110
6. Ramadi Barrage	114
7. Falluja Barrage	118
8. Hindiya Barrage	121
9. Shatt Al-Kufa Regulator (or Al- Kufa Barrage)	128
10. Shatt Al- Abbasiya Regulator (Shatt Al-Shamiya)	131
C- Main Irrigation Projects	
A- Projects on the Tigris River and its Tributaries	132
1. Kirkuk Irrigation Project	
2. Northern Al-Jazeera Irrigation Project	132
3. Al-Is'haqi Irrigation Project	136
4. Diyala Basin Projects	137
A. Shahrazour Irrigation Project	138
B. Klar Irrigation Project	138
	139
C. Qara Tappa Irrigation Project	140
D. Blajo- Khanaqin - Al-Wand Project	140
5. Lower Diyala Projects	
A. Muqdadiya Irrigation Project	141
B. Al-Ruz Irrigation Project	141
C. Mahrout Irrigation Project	142
D. Khalis Irrigation Project	143
E. Sariya - Tal Asmar Irrigation Project	145
	146

6. Dalmaj Irrigation Project	150
7. Dijaila Irrigation Project	152
8. East Gharraf Project	153
9. Amara Irrigation Project	155
B- Projects on the Euphrates River	157
1. Saglawiya Irrigation Project	157
2. Projects of Al-Qanat Al-Muwahada Downstream of Falluja Barrage	163
A. Abu Ghraib Project	163
B. Ridhwaniya Project	164
C. Yousifiya Irrigation Project	167
D. Latifiya Irrigation Project	168
E. Iskandariya Irrigation Project	169
3. The Greater Al-Mussayiab Irrigation Project	170
4. Projects of Hindiya Barrage Upstream	175
A. Husseiniya Irrigation Project	175
B. Bani Hassan Irrigation Project	176
5. Hilla-Diwaniya Project	181
6. Daghara- Hurriya Project	182
7. Hilla-Kifil Irrigation Project	187
8. Kifil-Shannafiya Project	188
9. Rumaitha Irrigation Project	195
C- The Main Outfall Drain	201
The Greater Gharraf Drain	204
References	206